

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000132
Date 10 May 2016

Care Homes

Request:

Can you provide the following information in respect of placements made by the local authority of elderly persons funded (in whole or part) by yourselves. The information should be readily available from the relevant department with responsibility for social care. It goes without saying that sensitive information such as people's names/identity is not being requested.

For persons benefitting from local authority funding, what is the fee to be paid by the council for elderly persons placed within independent sector care homes during the financial year 2016/2017 for the following categories of care?

1. Elderly Residential Care
2. Elderly Dementia Residential Care
3. Elderly Nursing Care*
4. Elderly Dementia Nursing Care*

*Please state fee exclusive of the Free Nursing Care payment for 3 and 4.

What were the corresponding fees for the financial year 2015/2016?

Below are the costs in relation to 2015/16 and 2016/17 in relation to older people placements. Not including FNC.

	2015/16	2016/17
Elderly Residential Care	379.54	394.94
Elderly Dementia Residential Care	432.46	447.86
Elderly Nursing Care	371.32	386.72
Elderly Dementia Nursing Care	371.32	386.72